. Mlchlgan ngh School Athletlc Assocmtlon

1991 Class A State Champlonshlps

- FRIDAY, MARCH 8, 1991 - PRELIMINARIES (Swimming 2 p.m., Diving 5:30)
SATURDAY, MARCH 9, 1991 - FINALS 2 p.m.

DONALD B. CANHAM NATATORIUM
- ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

We're proud to be the Paddock Pool Supplier for
the Canham Natatorium
ROBERTSON BROTHERS

POOL SERVICE

3190 Haggerty Road
West Bloomfield, M1

996-89835
Program Price $1.00



MICHIGAN HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
BOYS CLASS A
CHAMPIONSHIP SWIMMING AND DIVING MEET

EVENT @ 9 MEK'S 200 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY Fercdekedeiedededed kR vk iedkok ke MARCH 8, 1997  dwiioniohichrikik ik
MEET RECORD 1:36.04  EAST LANSING 1987 .
POOL RECORD 1:31.25  MICHIGAN 19%0

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINAL

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) GROVES 1:35.83 113433 **
1) SALA, BOB 12 0:24.62  3) KENNEDY, JIM 12 1:13.19
2) HANSZ, DREW 12 0:50.14  4) HANSZ, STEVE 10 1:34.33

#% MEET RECORD

2) GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:37.95 1:36.86
13 BELLANCA, JAMES 12 0:25.29  3) WALTER, ANDY 11 1:15.36
2) STEDEM, TED 12 0:51.00 &) JOGAN, TIM 11 1:36.86

3) LAHSER 1:38.85 1:37.70
1) PAWLICK, ADAM 9 0:26.40  3) PATTERSON, CHAD 10 1:16.26
2) PAWLICK, MATT 11 0:53.06 &) NORI, JOHN : 12 1:37.70

4) BRIGHTON 1:38.44 1:38.22
1) FULTZ, MIKE 11 0:25.57  3) VANDERSLUIS, BOB 12 1:16.40°
2) PENDLETON, JOHN 11 0:52.43  4) CADY, MATT 1% 1:38.22

5) EAST LANSING 1:39.18 1:38.51
1) CUNNINGHAM, JASON 11 0:25.93  3) KLAVITER, DAVID =~ 12 1:15.95
2) BROMLEY, JAKE 12 0:53.68  4) SOMERS, SCOTT 12 1:38.51

6) BROTHER RICE 1:39.25 1:39.67
1) SUGRUE, MIKE 9 0:26.87  3) BUSTOS, J. CARLOS 12 1:18.75
2) MARTIN, MIKE 12 0:55.07  4) GROSS, JOSH 12 1:39.67

CONSOLATION FINAL

7) ANN ARBOR PIONEER 1:39.64 1:39.60
1) MARTIN, SETH 12 0:26.14 3} HART, WILL 12 1:17.22
2) MCCOMBS, MATT 12 0:53.78  4) HARRIS, CHRIS 10 1:39.60

8) ROCKESTER ADAMS 1:39.62 1:39.65
1) OLSON, P. J. 9 0:25.70  3) SUNDBLAD, KYLE 11 1:17.35
2) PYKE, PHIL 11 0:53.63  4) LOCKHART, COLLIN 12 1:39.65

9) LIVONIA STEVENSON 1:39.77 1:39.98
1) FREEBORN, RYAN 10 0:26.44  3) RIEDER, AARON 11 1:18.12
2) CARANICOLAS, TAKI 12 0:54.09  4) GEOCKE, ALEX 10 1:39.98

10) DEARBORN : 1:39.83 1:40.44
1) NEUMEYER, JEFF 9 0:25.98  3) CUTLER, DAVID 12 1:18.86
2) FRADKIN, BEN 11 0:54.06  4) THOMSON, DAN 12 1:40.44

11) NORTHVILLE 1:39.44 1:40.63
1) NEWTON, ERIC . 12 0:26.41  3) COOK, BRAD 12 1:18.23
2) HOLDRIDGE, BOB 11 0:54.81  4) VAN HORN, MATT 12 1:40.63

¢ CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )}



VT: 1 MEN'S .~ 200 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY {CONTINUED)

12) HOLLAND 1:40.27 1:40.69
1) METHRIC, JACK 12 0:25.41  3) ALLEN, MITCH 1 1:19.08
2) STAGEMAN, JOE 11 0354.54  4) PRINCE, BRAD 1 1:40.69
VENT = 2 MEN'S 200 YARDS FREESTYLE Sk dk ok ko ik Rk ek MARCH 8, 1991  embwkkkdriinsssisn
* RECORD 1:38.15  TOM BAILEY ANN ARBOR HURON 1990
i RECORD T *1:36.29  ARTUR WOJDAT 10WA 1990
ACE | NAME YEAR  TEAM TRIALS FINAL

HAMPIONSHIP FINAL

‘1) SHUMATE, TROY 12 CATHOLIC CENTRAL 1:42.76 1:41.87
0:23.87 0:49.89 1:16.16 1:41.87

'2) PHILLIPS, DAN 12 YPSILANTI 1:42.04 1:42.07
0:23.59 0:49.66 1:15.86 1:42.07

3) MATUSZAK, ERIC 9  ANDOVER 1:43.53 1:42.89
0:25.42 0:51.50 1:17.18 1:42.89

4) HOEFLEIN, MIKE 12 CATHOLIC CENTRAL 1:42.78 1:43.14
0:24.52 0:50.58 1:16.95 1:43.14

5} MUNLEY, TOM 11 PORTAGE CENTRAL  1:43.41 1:43.20
0:24.08 0:50.03 1:16.70 1:43.20

&) JOGAN, TIM 11 GP SOUTH 1:43.55 1:43.37

0:24.18 0:50.09 1:17.49 1:43.37

INSQLATION FINAL

7) TROESCH, ERIC 72 AA PIONEER 1:43.72 1:43.04
0:25.10 0:51.93 1:17.76 1:43.04

8) PURDY, KAMP 11 WEST BLOOMFIELD  1:44.56 1:44,55
0:24.58 0:50.95 1:17.75 1:44.55

9) MORRISON, BRYAN 11 LIV STEVENSON 1244.93 1:44.79
0:246.68 0:51.34 1:18.20 1:44.79

“0) MAYODTTE, SCOTT 12 BROTHER RICE 1:44.63 1:44.80
0:24.93 0:51.70 1:18.43 1:44.80

11) WYWROT, TOM 12 TROY ATHENS 1:45.12 1:44.84
0:24.90 0:51.46 1:18.08 1:44.84

2) KNOCHE, CHRIS 11 HORTH FARMINGTON 1:45.77 1:46.16

0:24.72 0:51.27 1:18.87 1:46.16



VENT - 3 MEN'S 200 YARDS  INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY Fkdeddek Rk ke etk kW MARCH B, 1991  teddbihkudokdorkndiihss

EET RECORD 1:50.97 RON ORRIS PLYMOUTH SALEM 1990
00L RECORD 1:48.97  STEVE LEISNER MICHIGAN STATE 1990
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINAL

HAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) MULL, 1AN  © 11 LANSING EASTERN  1:52.60 1:51.46
0:24.14 0:52.63 1:125.45 1:51.46
23 D'ERRICO, MARK 11" ANDOVER 1:53.80 1:52.96
0:25.63 0:54.22 1:26.36 1:52.96 :
3) KLAVITER, DAVID 12 EAST LANSING 1:53.91 1:56 .44
0:24.13 0:52.77 1:26.34 1:54.44
4) STEDEM, TED 12 GP SOUTH 1:54.53 1:54.45
0:24.76 0253.33 1:25.81 1:54.45
53 MARTIN, MATT' 10 JOHN GLENN 1:56.23 1:54.96
o 0:24.4T7 0:53.50 1:27.72 1:54.96 _
6) MNEWTON, ERIC 12 NORTHVILLE 1:56.24 1:56.30

0:25.93 0:54.57 1:29.30 1:56.30

INSQLATION FINAL

7) HAFNER, KEVIN 10 BIRM GROVES 1:57.24 1:55.37
0:26.04 0:55.44 1:29.08 1:55.37

8) KHNAPP, DAN. . 12  YPSILANT] 1:57.65 1:57.83
0:25.97 0:56.70 1:30.84 1:57.83

9) SPEERSCHNEIDER, D. 11 NOVI 1:56.49 1:58.02
0:25.92 ©0:55.43 1:31.21 1:58.02

10) RIEDER, AARON 11 LIV STEVENSON 2:00.24 1:538.72
0:25.70 0:55.94 1:30.45 1:58.72

11) FRADKIN, BEW 11 DEARBORN 1:59.75 1:59.22
0:26.14- 0:56.82 1:30.62 1:59.22

12) EHLEN, KEN 10 BROTHER RICE 2:00.30 2:02.41

0:26.63 0:57.29 1:32.55 2:02.41

VENT - 4 MEN*S 50  YARDS  FREESTYLE ek skt d e ke ek MARCH B, 1991  wétkktikkhhkikidhinn
EET RECORD 0:20.88 BRIAN MEYER EAST KENTWOOD 1987
00L RECORD 0:19.78  BRENT LANG MICHIGAN 1990

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINAL

HAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) KARAPETIAN, RAFFI 10 ANDOVER 0:20.62 ** 0:20.68
** MEET RECORD

2) CARLINI, MIKE 12 EAST DETROIT 0:21.09 0:20.9%
3) KIM, sSAM 12 ANDOVER 0:21.03 0:21.14
4) STAFFORD, BRYAN 11 ALPENA 0:21.71 0:21.59
$) GROSS, JOSH 12 BROTHER RICE 0:21.48 0:21.61
6) OHASHI, KATSUYUKI 11 ANDOVER 0:21.98 0:21.86

ONSOLATION FINAL

7) PATTERSON, CHAD 10 LAHSER 0:22.08 0:21.66
8) BROGAN, JOHN 11 CATHOLIC CENTRAL 0:22.10 0:21.86
93 BLOWERS, PAUL 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL  ©:21.98 0:21.92
10) ORNEE, CHRIS 11 GRANDVILLE 0:22.03 0:22.08
11) BOOKER, TOBY 10 GRAND HAVEN 0:22.04 0:22.19

11) ADAMS, BRIAN 12 GR FOREST HILLS  0:22.02 0:22.19
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MICHIGAN HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MENSS

NAME

BOERSMA, ANDY
BOGAERTS, ALEX
LAKG, STEVE
TAYLOR, RONDRAKE
WARD, ROBBIN
OSIECKI, LARRY
WIEBER, PAUL
GAHAN, SCOTT
GENOVA, ROB
GOOD, CHRIS'
HILL, GREG
ROBBERT, MIKE
GEORGE, VICTOR
JONES, CHRIS
HEPNER, CHAD
KAN, PHILIP

ELBERT, CHRISTIAN

MCHUGH, SCOTT
MANNES, SEN
DINGMAN, CHAD
CRAIG, TONY
NICHOLS, RYAN
KYRIAKOU, BREWT
THOMPSON, JASON
HANSON, PHIL
NECKROCK, JAY
GRANT, BROCK
MARKS, BOB
TRIEMSTRA, TODD
GUNTHER, JOHN
JULIAND, JOHN
DITTMER, KEVIN
THOMPSON, BEN
GERSHUNE, JEFF
CABBLE, ERIK
POST, MATT

584.75

BOYS CLASS A
CHAMPIONSHIP SWIMMING AND DIVING MEET

1 METER DIVING
BRUCE KIMBALL AA PIONEER
YEAR TEAM PRELIM
12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 228.90
12 TROY 195.50
12 NORTHVILLE 200.10
12 FLINT CENTRAL 196.10
12 GR OTTAWA HILLS  189.70
12 NORTHVILLE 202.40
11 EAST KENTWOGD 176.60
10 EAST KENTWOOD 182.70
12 ANN ARBOR HURON 172.00
10 DEARBORN 181.55
12 HAZEL PARK 180,05
10 HOLLAND W OTTAWA 182.75
12 TRENTON 170.00
12 'BIRM GROVES 171.00
10 GP SOUTH 171.95
16 ANN ARBOR HURON  179.35

FERNDALE 168.40
10 GRANDVILLE 167.30
10  HOLLAND 167.05
11 KEARSLEY 165.60
11 KEARSLEY 163.00
11 MIDLAND DOW 161.60
12 LANSING EVERETT  161.5%
12 SAGINAW HERITAGE 157.50
11 HOLLAND W OTTAWA 156.95
12 BIRM GROVES 155.85
10 HOLLAND 155.00
12 PORTAGE CENTRAL  154.95
12 TROY 154.15
12 TAYLOR TRUMAN 154.00
12 HORTH FARMINGTON 152.20
11 PINCKNEY 148,75
11 ROMEO 147.70
11 BERKLEY 138.40
11 ROCKESTER ADAMS  134.85
12 GR CHRISTIAN 132.10

MARCH 8, 1991

SEMI
FINALS

362.40
321.45
297.05
294.80
281.50
292.20
277.40
288.45
269.75
264.05
271.75
262.40
262,25
254.25
253.40
252.95

1981

FINALS

544.50
L47.05
415.535
403.45
401.40
392.45
386.55
379.10
375.75
367.45
366.25
348.20



— N . o LU I vu L Ao DULIEKRTLT

AEET RECORD 0:49.78  RON CRRIS PLYMOUTH SALEM
>00L RECORD 0:47.93  SEAN QUACKENBUSH MINNESOTA
PLACE NAME YEAR  TEAM TRIALS
“HAMPIONSHIP FINAL _
1) KLAVITER, DAVID 12 EAST LANSING 0:50.463
0:23.27 0:49.91 e
2) JoHNS, KEN . 11 ROOSEVELT 0:51.38
0:23.65 0:51.41 :
3) SHUMATE, TROY 12 CATHOLIC CENTRAL 0:52.44
0:24.42 0:51.61 :
4) VEBER, ED 12 KIMBALL 0:52.61
0:24.83 0:52.66
5) BUSTOS, J. CARLOS 12 BROTHER RICE 0:52.81
0:25.02 0:53.07
6) VANDERSLUIS, BOB 12 BRIGHTON 0;52,99
0:25.18 0:53.48
SONSOLATION FINAL
7) DRELLES, MIKE 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 0:53.08
0:25.18 0:52.65
8) COOK, BRAD 12 NORTHVILLE 0:53.32
0:24.2% 0:52.96
$) MAYOTTE, SCOTT 12 BROTHER RICE 0:53.00
0:25.16 - 0:53.06
10) ADAMS, BRIAN 12 GR FOREST WILLS 0:53.55
0:24.84 0:53.36
113 KNAPP, DAN 12 YPSILANTI 0:53.45
. 0:25.43 0:53.42
12) KENNEDY, JIM 12 BIRM GROVES 0:53.27
0:25.39 0:53.86
VENT : 7  MEN'S 100 YARDS  FREESTYLE
EET RECORD 0:44.83  TOM BAILEY ANN ARBOR HURON
00L RECORD 0:43.58  BRENT LANG KICHIGAN
PLACE NAME YEAR  TEAM TRIALS
HAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) CARLINI, MIKE 12 EAST DETROIT 0:47.14
0:22.24 0:45.60
2) KARAPETIAN, RAFFI 10 ANDOVER 0:46.65
0:22.19 0:45.78
3) KIM, SAM 12  ANDOVER 0:46.64
0:22.18 0:46.20 .
4) PHILLIPS, DAN 12 YPSILANTI 0:46.33
0:22.26 0:46.56
5) GROSS, JOSH . 12 BROTHER RICE 0:47.18
0:22.48 0:46.64
6) TROESCH, ERIC 12 AA PIONEER 0:47.14
0:22,80 0:47.20
INSOLATION FINAL
7) SALA, BOB 12 BIRM GROVES 0:47.75
0:23.39 0:47.53
8) REA, MARTY 12 ANDOVER 0:47.56
0:23.30 0:47.69
9) ORNEE, CHRIS 11 GRANDVILLE 0:48.26
0:23.62 0:48.17
9) KNOCHE, CHRIS 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 0:48.40
0:23.33 0:48.17
11) NEUMEYER, MATT 12 DEARBORN 0:48.32
0:23.23 0:48.18
12) STEVENS, RYAMW 12 MONROE 0:4B.49

1990
19%0

FINAL

0:49.91
0:51.41
0:51.61
0:52.66
0:53.07

0:53.48

0:52.65
0:52.96

0:53.06

0:53.36
0:53.42

0:53.86

e viededbedede vhe v e dede vk dke s e v o o

1990
1990

FINAL

0:45.60
0:45.78
0:46.20
0:46.56
. 0:46.64

0:47.20

0:47.53
0:47.69 ‘
0:48.17
0:48.17
0:48.18

n-48_33%

MARCH

MARCH

8, 1991

8, 1991
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HEET RECORD 4:27.10  ERIC BAILEY ANN ARBOR HURON 1988
'00L RECCRD 4:21.29  ARTUR WOJDAT IOWA 1990
PLACE NAME - YEAR  TEAM TRIALS FINAL
HAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) MULL, IAN 11 LAMNSING EASTERN  4:33.35 4:28.26
0:24.80 0:51.59 1:18.76 . 1:46.48 2:13.83
2:40.74 3307.81 3:35.06 4:02.27 4:28.26
2) JogAN, TIM 11 "GP SOUTH 4:37.00 4:38.62
0:25.52 0:52.54 1:20.39 1:48.70 2:17.23
2:45.44 3:13.86 3:42.24 4:10.61 4:38.62
3) MATUSZAK, ERIC 9  ANDOVER 4141.80 4:41.21
0:26.47 0:55.04 1:23.85 1:52.12 2:20.61
2:49.42 3:17.37 3:45.94 4:13.87 43:41.21
4} MUNLEY, TOM 11 PORTAGE CENTRAL  4:39.48 4:42.29
0:24.79 0:51.92 1:19.52 1:47.60 2:16.08
2:45.01 3:14.15 3:44.23 4:13.97 4:42.29
53 HOEFLEIN, MIKE 12 CATHOLIC CENTRAL 4:43.58 4:43.17
0:26.69 0:55.48 1:24.33 1:52.65 2:21.19
2:50.24 3:18.80 3:47.00 4:15.76 4:43.17
6) NEWTON, ERIC 12 MORTHVILLE 414242 4:43.78
0:25.77 0:53.60 1:22.02 1:50.80 2:18.93
2:47.58 3:16.40 3:45.46 4:14:99 4:43.78
INSOLATION FINAL
7) HART, WILL 12 AA PIONEER 4:66.49 4341.29
0:;25.88 0:53.71 1:22.01 1:50.62 2:18.88
2:47.18 3:15.75 3:44.56 4:13.47 4:41.29
8) MORRISON, BRYAN 11 LIV STEVENSON 4:47.27 4343.65
0:26.38 0:54.75 1:23.51 1:52.30 2:21.16
2:50.16 3:19.16 3:48.16 4:16.71. 4:43.65
9) PURDY, KAMP 11 WEST BLOOMFIELD  4:46.98 424404
0:26.10 0:54.03 1:22.32 1:51.25 2:20.49
2:49.43 3:18.53 3:47.B5 4:16.6& 4:44.04
10) HAFNER, KEVIN 10 BIRM GROVES 4:48.96 4:45.59
0:26.69 0:55.35 1:24.24 1:52.81 2:21.31
2:50.03 3:18.80 3:48.22 4:17.76 4:45.59
11) ASSINK, KIRK 12 HOLLAND W OTTAWA 4:48.44 414596
0:25.70 0:53.47 1:21.88 1:51.08 2:20.15%
2:49.29 3:18.41 3:48.10 4:17.B1 4:45.96
12) LESLIE, JAMES 9 CATHOLIC CENTRAL 4:48.59 4:50.31
0:26.72 0:55.01 1:23.87 1:52.93 2:22.15
2:51.60 3:21.55 3:51.24 4:21.13 4:50.31
| NT 2 9 MEN'S 200 YARDS  FREESTYLE RELAY foiaiaieiobuislololalabiakiiak
| 3L RECORD 1:22.13  OAKLAND U. 1990
nLACE NAME YEAR  TEAM TRIALS FINAL
LHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1)  ANDOVER 1:24.53 1:24.04
1) KARAPETIAN, RAFFI 10 0:20.99  3) MATUSZAK, ERIC 9 1:03.55
2) OHASHI, KATSUYUKT 11 0:42.17  4) KIM, SAM 12 1:24.04
23 CATHOLIC CENTRAL . 1:26.96 1:26.89
1) BROGAN, JOHN 11 0:22.02  3) AFSARI, ALAN i2 1:05.82
2) HOEFLEIN, MIKE 12 0:43.63  4) SHUMATE, TROY 12 1:26.89
3) LAHSER 1:27.53 1:27.14
1) PATTERSON, CHAD 10 0:22.02  3) ZELLEN, MATT 12 1:05.67
23 NORI, JOHN 12 0:43.66  4) PAWLICK, MATT 11 1:27.14

MARLUH

MARCH

B, 1991

8, 1991
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EVENT: 9 MEN'S 200 YARDS  FREESTYLE RELAY (CONTINUED)

4) CGROVES  1:28.33 1:27.37

" 1) HAFNER, KEVIN 10 0:22.22 L)) KENNEDY, JIM 12 1:05.93
2) HEILBRUN, AARON 10 0:44.34 &) HANSZ, STEVE 10 1:27.37
S) ANN ARBOR PIONEER 1:28.38 1:28.54
1) MCCOMBS, MATT 12 0:22.88  3) IMHOFF, DARREN 10 1:07.55
2) HARRIS, CHRIS 10 0:45.44  4) TROESCH, ERIC . 12 1:28.54
6y CHRISTIAN _ 1:28.50 1:28.83
1). HOLLEBEEX, MATT 12 0:22.22  3) VANDERHEIDE, DEREK 10 1:07.14
2) WOLMA, STEVE 12 0:44.96 &) BREUKINK, MARK 12 1:28.83

CONSOLATION FINAL

7) BRIGHTON 1:29.05 1:28.53
1) VANDERSLUIS, BOB 12 0:22.10  3) FULTZ, MIKE 11 1:06,50
2) PENDLETON, JOHM 11 0:44.64 4) CADY, MATT - 11 1:28.53
8) H. WEST OTTAWA 1:28.74 1:28.85
1) SLAYTON, TOOD 12 0:22.56  3) ASSINK, KIRK 12 1:07.26
2) HARDY, JEFF 12 0:44.67  4) TAYLOR, STEVE 11 1:28.85
93 LIVONIA STEVENSON , 1:29.21 1:29.36
1) CARANICOLAS, TAKIT 12 0:22.61  3) MORRISON, BRYAW 11 1:07.50
2) GEOCKE, "ALEX 10 0:45.32  4) RIEDER, AARON 1M 1:29.36
10) HOLLAND : 1:28.93 1:29.48
1)} JAGER, ROB 10 0:22.79 3) JOHNSOM, ANDREW 10 1:08.00
2) ALLEN, MITCH 11 0:45.12 &) PRINCE, BRAD 11 1:29.48
11) BROTHER RICE $:29.02 1:29.57
1) MAYOTTE, SCOTT 12 0:22.14  3) SUGRUE, MIKE 9 1:07.36
2) EHLEN, KEN 10 0:44.45  4) MARTIN, MIKE 12 1:29.57
12) PORTAGE CENTRAL 1:29.28 1:31.40
1) BLOWERS, PAUL 12 0:21.90  3) BOERSMA, ANDY 12 1:07.76
2) STEWART, JASON 12 0:45.25 43 MUNLEY, TOM 11 1:31.40
EVENT = 10 MEN'S 100 YARDS  BACKSTROKE bbb it bt ol MARCH 8, 1991  tohibkdakdkinkwioionknsk
MEET RECORD 0:51.39  KEN COOPER HOLLAND WEST OTT 1980
POOL RECORD 0:49.44 JEFF ROUSE STANFORD 1990
PLACE NAME YEAR  TEAM TRIALS FINAL
CHAMPTIONSHIP FINAL
1) STEDEM, TED 12 GP SOUTH 0:52.05 0:51.97
(:25.39 0:51.97
2) SALA, BOB 12 BIRM GROVES 0:53.31 0:52.71
0:25.67 0:%2.71
3) METHRIC, JACK 12 HOLLAND 0:53.11 0:52.78
0:25.46 0:52.78
4) MARTIN, MATT 10 JOHN GLENN 0:52.94 0:52.87
0:25.65 0:52.87
5) ORLICH, JUSTIN 12 DETROIT JESUIT 0:53.76 0:53.91
0:26.01 0:53.91
6) SPEERSCHNEIDER, D. 11 NovI N 0:53.62 0:53.96

0:26.28 0:53.96



EVENT: 10 MEN'S 100 YARDS  BACKSTROKE (CONTINUED)
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) REA, MARTY 12 ANDOVER 0:53.98 0:53.80
0:26.01 0:55.80
8) BOOKER, TOBY- 10 GRAND RAVEN 0:54.02 0:54.15
0:25.21 0:54.15
9) OLSON, P. J. 9 ROCHESTER ADAMS  0:54.27 0:54.31
0:26.35 0:54,31 _
10) TOMWNSEND, CHRIS 12 HENRY FORD 11 0:54.63 0:54.79
0:26.38 0:54.79
11) WESB, MARCUS 11 MUSKEGON 0:55.18 0:55.79
0:25.63 0:55.79
12) RIEDER, AAROK 11 LIV STEVENSON 0:55.22 0:55.96
0:26.95 0:55.96
CEVENT @ 11 MEN'S 100 YARDS BREASTSTROKE SRk ek Ak ek MARCH 8, 1991  tekwsdbmdchinikkniiitk
MEET RECGRD 0:56.66 DAVE CHERNEK AA PIONEER 1981
00L RECORD 0:54.94 ERIC WUNDERLICH  MICHIGAN 1990
PLACE RAME YEAR  TEAM TRIALS FINAL
‘HAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) HANSZ, DREM 12 BIRM GROVES 0:58.06 0:57.06
0:26.59 0:57.06 - _
2) D'ERRICO, MARK 11 ANDOVER  0:58.61 0:57.48
0:27.74 0:57.48
3) JOHNS, KEN 11 ROOSEVELT 0:58.41 0:59.49
0:27.80 0:59.49
4) PAWLICK, MATT 11 LAHSER 1:00.11 0:59.83
0:28.27 0:59.83
53 BERG, SETH 11 BERKLEY : 1:00.18 0:59.9
0:27.94 0:59.94
&) PYKE, PHIL 11 ROCHESTER ADAMS  1:00.12 1:00.23
0:28.96 1:00.23 '
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) PENDLETON, JOHN 11 BRIGHTON 1:00.70 0:59.48
0:27.84 0:59.48
8) GOLDING, MARK 12 ANDOVER 1:01.51 1:00.96
'0:28.53 1:00.96
9) BROMLEY, JAKE 12 EAST LANSING 1:01.15 1:01.31
0:28.58 1:01.31
10) FRADKIN, BEN 11 DEARBORN 1:01.11 1:01.42
0:29.02 1:01.42
11) GEOCKE, ALEX 10 L1V STEVENSON 1:00.45 1:01.44
0:28.63 1:01.44
12) EHLEN, KEN 10 BROTHER RICE 1:01.15 1:01.72

0:28.96 1:01.72



.

EVENT = 12 MEN'S 400

'MEET RECORD 3:08.88
POOL RECORD 2:57.56
PLACE MNAME

o,
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL ~
1) ANDOVER
1) MATUSZAK, ERIC
2) REA, MARTY
** MEET RECORD
2) BROTHER RICE
1) MAYOTTE, SCOTT
'2) BUSTOS, 4. CARLOS
3) CATHOLIC CENTRAL
1) AFSARI, ALAN
2) HOEFLEIN, MIKE
4) GROSSE POINTE SOUTH
1) JOGAN, TIM
2) BELLANCA, JAMES
5) EAST LANSING

1) COSGROVE, BRIAN

2) CUNNINGHAM, JASON

6) GROVES
1) HAFNER, KEVIN

2) WOOD, BRADY

YARDS
BH ANDOVER

MICHIGAN

YEAR

9

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

TEAM

0:22.92
0:47.32
1:09.47
1:33.89

0:23.00
0:47.89
1:10.51
1:36.32

0:23.72
0:48.78
1:11.45
1:36.29

0:23.22
0:48.61
1:11,63
1:37.17

0:23.58
0:49.15
1:11.91
1:38.18

0:23.50
0:48.20
1:11.94
1:37.83

FREESTYLE RELAY

TRIALS

3:10.19

3) D'ERRICO, MARK

~r

4) KARAPETIAN, RAFFI

t

3:12.29
3) EHLEN, KEN

4

-

GROSS, JOSH

3:13.35

3) DYNDA, BRIAM

4) SHUMATE, TROY

3:12.15

3) WALTER, ANDY

Tt

4) STEDEM, TED

3:13.83

3) DIAZ, MATT

-

4

—r

KLAVITER, DAVID

3:14.25
3) FARNER, JAY

4) SALA, BOB

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )}

vk e W W R e et ke s Wik ok

1985
1990

FINAL

3:06.35 #*
11 1:56.14
2:21.27

10 2:42.36
3:06.35

3:11.78
10 1:59.27
2:25.25
A2 2:47.15
3:11.78

3:11.85
12 1:59.31
2:25.69
12 2:47.61
3:11.85

3:13.00
11 2:00.02
2:25.78
12 2:48.04
3:13.00

3:13.67
11 2:01.28
2:27.80
12 2:49.19
3:13.67

3:13.92
12 2:00.62
2:26.19 .
12 2:48.73
3:13.92

HARCH

8, 1991

Lt b L e



-,

EVENT:

12 MEN'S 400 YARDS

CONSOLATION FINAL

7) ARN ARBOR PIONEER

1

2)

8)

B

2)

%

H

2}

10)

B D)

2)

1)

1

2}

RICHARDS, BRENT
HART, WILL
DEARBORN
NEUMEYER, MATT
BOCKMAN, STEVE
NORTHVILLE
NEWTON, ERIC
COOK, BRAD

NORTH. FARMINGTON
DRELLES, MIKE
KERSHAW, JONATHAN
CHRISTIAN
HOLLEBEEK, MATT
WOLMA, STEVE
YPSILANTI

1) VILLA, BRIAN
2) KNAPP, DAN

1

12

12

1

12

12

1"

12

FREESTYLE RELAY

0:24.22
0:50.57
1:13.89
1:39.41

0:23.40
0:48.20
1:11.34
1:37.47

0:23.53
0:48.81
1:11.77
1:37.76

0:23.90
0:50.35
1:14.41
1:41.00

0:23.20

- 0:48.49

12

12
12

1:12.53
1:39.11

(CONTINUED )

3:15.13 3:13.53
3) IMHOFF, DARREN 10 2:02.18
2:27.42
4) TROESCH, ERIC 12 2:49.40
3:13.53

3:16.13 3:14.52
3) SCHOOLMASTER, BRAD. 10 2:00.60
2:26.28
4). ROBERTS, DAVE 11 2:48.85
3:14.52

3:19.21 3:17.34
33 VAN HORN, MATT 12 2:01.53
2:29.04
4) HOLDRIDGE, BOB 11 2:51.61
3:17.34

3:19.45 3:18.77
3) LEE, KEITH 11 2:04.70
2:31.54
4) KNOCHE, CHRIS 1M 2:54.14
3:18.77

3:18.68. 3:19.53
3) PETROELJE, MARK 11 2:03.18
2:29.84
4) VANDERHEIDE, DEREK 10 2:53.26
3:19.53

3:18.14 DISQUAL

3) FRIEND, ROBERT 1"
4) PHILLIPS, DAN 12



SCORING FINAL SCORES
ALL EVENTS
1 ANDOVER
2) BIRM GROVES
3)  CATHOLIC CERTRAL
4) GP SOUTH
5)  BROTHER RICE
&)  EAST LANSING
©7)  AA PIONEER
8) -:LAHSER
93  NORTHVILLE
10)  BRIGHTON
11)  PORTAGE CENTRAL
12)  LANSING EASTERN
13) LIV STEVENSON
13)  YPSILANTI
15)  EAST DETROIT
16)  DEARBORM
17)  ROOSEVELT
18)  ROCHESTER ADAMS
19)  GR CHRISTIAN
20)  JOHN GLENN
HOLLAND

21

193.0
119.0
105.0
97.0
87.0
72.0
71.0
66.0
56.0
52.0
43.0
32.0
31.0
31.0
29.0
26.0
25.0
23.0
22.0
21.0
20.0

22)

23y

23)
23)
26)
r16)
2N
27)
30)
30)
30)
33)
34)
34)
36)
3N
38)
39
39)
39)
42)

HORTH FARMINGTOM
HOLLAND W OTTAMA
NOVI

TROY

EAST KENTHWOOD
KIMBALL

ALPENA

FLINT CENTRAL
BERKLEY

DETROIT JESUIT
GR OTTAWA HILLS
WEST BLOOMFIELD
GRAND HAVEN
GRANDVILLE

"GR FOREST HILLS

ANN ARBOR HURON
HENRY FORD 11
MUSKEGON

TROY ATHENS
HAZEL PARK
MONROE

7.5
13.0
13.0
13,0
12.0
1.0
11.0
11.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
$.0
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0



